The purpose of the zoning text 
amendment is to allow above ground liquefied petrol eum containers as a special exception use in 
the above mentioned zoning districts.  The ordinanc e states: “Above ground liquefied petroleum 
gas containers between one-hundred and twenty-five (125) gallons water capacity and two-
thousand (2,000) gallons water capacity, provided t here is a distance of three (3) feet between 
other liquefied petroleum gas containers.  Liquefie d petroleum gas containers shall be setback 
twenty-five (25) feet from roads and lot lines of a djoining properties and fifty (50) feet from all

[...]

Adult entertainment establishments in accordance with Section 915; 
12.   Tattoo establishments; 
13.   Auction house; 
14.   Self-service mini-storage and warehouse facilities; 
15.   Travel trailer sales. 
16. Above ground liquefied petroleum gas containers between one-hundred and twenty-five 
(125) gallons water capacity and two-thousand (2,000) gallons water capacity, provided there 
is a distance of three (3) feet between other liquefied petroleum gas containers.  Liquefied 
petroleum gas containers shall be setback twenty-five (25) feet from roads and lot lines of

[...]

through the community; including but not limited to sewer, water, gas, electricity, cable television, 
telephone. 
11.   Bed and breakfast lodging. 
12.   Public streets. 
13.   Confined livestock facilities subject to the following conditions: 
a.   Located more than one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from any house not on the property owned 
by the applicant; 
b.   Located more than two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet from a public place such as a school or 
church; 
c.   Located more than one thousand (1,000) feet from a perennial stream as indicated on the 7.5 minute 
U.S.G.S. topographic survey maps; 
d.   Located more than one thousand (1,000) feet from a state maintained road;